P/1830-14

07-28-2006

ATION COVER SHEET 103282917

103282917

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Peter ASPLUND Gas Turbine Efficiency AB Carl-Johan HJERPE P.O. Box 633 S-175 27 Järfälla, Sweden Type of Entity: Individual Type of Entity: Corporation of Sweden Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: April 11, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 11, 2005 A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/538672 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed as part of Check No. New York, New York 10036-8403 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document., Robert C. Faber June 9, 2005 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00705268.1

PATENT REEL: 018123 FRAME: 0813

P/1830-14 **
OFGS FILE NO. _____(-)

PATENT

REEL: 018123 FRAME: 0814

EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.			
	Peter ASPLUND,	of Berghamnsväge:	n 61, S-165 71 Hässelby,Sl
WHEREAS, I (We), assignor(s), have		RPE, of Sigunväge: ertain improve	n 4, S-131 46s Nacka
PCT/SE2003/001674 A METHOD FOR CLEANING A S	TONA DV CAC T	יוסטדאי וואדי הווסדיי	NC ODERATION
for which an application for United States L			
WHEREAS.		AB, of P.O.Box	633, S-175 27
Järfälla, Sweden, a Joint	Stock Company c	of Sweden	*
is desirous of acquiring all right, title and in	terest in and to said inven	ntion and any Patent that ma	as assignee, y be granted therefor.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby assignee the entire right, title and interest for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation granted therefor in the United States and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requassignee herein, as assignee of the entire intrepresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby divisional, continuation, reissue and other a assignee or its assigns, to communicate to respecting said inventions, whenever request said applications or patents may become inverted to the expenses of the continuation in the United States, the expenses	acknowledged, I (We), as or the United States in and a substitute, reissue or reel all rights for past infriested to issue all patents berest therein; and the undagree and covenant with a pplications for Patent on a said assignee or its rested, to testify in any intertwolved, to sign all lawful pates successors, assigns and	s assignor(s), hereby sell, assignor(s), hereby sell, assignor(s) to said invention and the afaxamination applications and ngement, and the Commission said inventions or result ersigned for myself (ourselve out further remuneration, to said inventions and all assignmentatives all facts know ferences or other legal processing papers, make all rightful oated nominees to obtain paterns.	sign and set over to said foresaid application for all patents applied for or ssioner of Patents and liting therefrom to said exes) and my (our) legal execute and deliver all gaments thereof to said wn to the undersigned sedings in which any of this, and to do generally ent protection for said
Date: 11/04/05 Date: 11/04/05		Peter Asplun	
Date: 11/04/05		Carl-Johan H	jerpe
Date:			<u> </u>
Date:			
LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED		Witness: Walled Am M. S.	John J
FORM\MASTERS\ASGNFOR		Juin Juin	

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -

RECORDED: 06/09/2005

SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS